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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

UG [5 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

100

200

(N

146

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

552

N

No. of
Female
Students

422

702

11

233

Total

Students

500

1254

22

464

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

424

480

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

69

683

124

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including

male & male &
female) female)

7 0
91 0
2 0
9 0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in

the year

100

100

100

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

100

100

100

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC

Including
male &
female)

81

252

135

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

2016-17 2015-
100 100
200 200
11 -
148 140

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

0

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

84

95

88

16

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

201415

100

200

No. of students

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement
from from the
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amountin Rs.)
36 216000 (Two Lac
Sixteen Thousand)
17 120000 (One Lac 3
Twenty Thousand)
0 0 (Zero) 0

37

201213

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

81

252

135

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

2010-11 150

2011-12 200

2012-13 150

No. of first year Academic

students admitted Year

in the year
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Academic
Year

time
2014-15 137
2015-16 184
2016-17 146

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of
students
placed

79

90

38

Median salary of placed
graduates per annum
(Amount in Rs.)

720000 (Seven Lac
Twenty Thousand)

624000 (Six Lac Twenty
Four Thousand)

540000 (Five Lac forty

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

53

40

29

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year

year

(2014-15) 15

(2015-16) 1

(2016-17) 1

students intake in the

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

10

11

11

Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 10 7
(2016-17) 11 8
(2017-18) 8 4

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2013-14) 135

(2014-15) 140

(2015-16) 140

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year Academic

students admitted in  Year

the year
(2014-15)
(2015-16)
(2016-17)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

110

113

109

Thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

6

19

Total Students

21

38

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2017-18

1

2016-

2

17

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

1080000 (Ten Lac Eighty 2
Thousand)
984000 (Nine Lac Eighty 1
Four Thousand)
900000 (Nine Lac) 2
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
80 1104000 (Eleven Lac 16
Four Thousand)
85 1020000 (Ten Lac 15
Twenty Thousand)
74 900000 (Nine Lac) 19
2015-16
0

2015-16

1



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

4006663 (FORTY LAKH SIX THOUSA
ND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY THRE
EONLY)

5949243 (FIFTY NINE LAKH FORTY
NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND FORTY THREE ONLY )

4064169 (FORTY LAKH SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SI
XTY NINE ONLY)

94202121 (NINE CRORE FORTY TW
O LAKH TWO THOUSAND ONE HU
NDRED AND TWENTY ONE ONLY )

48598769 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY FI
VE LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAN
D SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY NIN
EONLY)

5190246 (FIFTY ONE LAKH NINETY

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND F
ORTY SIXONLY)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2601082 (TWENTY SIX LAKH ONE T
HOUSAND AND EIGHTY TWO ONLY

)

5764530 (FIFTY SEVEN LAKH SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
AND THIRTY ONLY)

2354631 (TWENTY THREE LAKH FIF
TY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRE
D AND THIRTY ONE ONLY))

86087428 (EIGHT CRORE SIXTY LAK
H EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT ON
LY)

42285293 (FOUR CRORE TWENTY T
WO LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY THRE
E ONLY)

1286922 (TWELVE LAKH EIGHTY SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND T
WENTY TWO ONLY)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2769991 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH SIX
TY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRE
D AND NINETY ONE ONLY)

2194601 (TWENTY ONE LAKH NINE
TY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRE
D AND ONE ONLY)

1547005 (FIFTEEN LAKH FORTY SEV
EN THOUSAND AND FIVE ONLY)

72865340 (SEVEN CRORE TWENTY
EIGHT LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY ONL
Y)

38247667 (THREE CRORE EIGHTY T
WO LAKH FORTY SEVEN THOUSAN
D SIXHUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN
ONLY)

531593 (FIVE LAKH THIRTY ONE TH
OUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NIN
ETY THREE ONLY)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored 63 36
Projects

Total no. of Funding 35 28
Agencies

Total Amount Received = 26739365 16438501

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in
Words

2016 2015
4 7
0 0
2015-16
36
24
21529779

TWO CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUS ~ ONE CRORE SIXTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY EIGHT TH ~ TWO CRORE FIFTEEN LAKH TWENTY NINE THOUSAND

AND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE ONLY

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.

3479

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.

82

OUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND ONE ONLY

SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE ONLY



PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Dr Anjali G Bhoyar Borle

2 Dr AJ Pakhan

3 Dr Surekha A Dubey

Godbole

4 Dr Seema R Kambala
Sathe

5 Dr Trupti M Dahane

6 Dr Mithilesh M Dhamande

7 Dr Rajiv D Bhola

8 Dr Vikram M Belkhode

9 Dr Sharayu V Nimonkar

10 Dr Tanvi V Jaiswal

11 Dr Shweta Rokade

12 Dr Ravikant V Sune

13 Dr Swapnil C Mohod

14 Dr Shraddha A Patel

15 Dr Mrunal Meshram

16 Dr Rizwan A Gilani

17 Dr Garima Arya

18 Dr Monika M

Khubchandani

19 Dr Prachet N Dakshinkar

Age

43

64

48

44

40

36

32

32

32

28

29

38

33

33

34

31

28

32

29

Designation

Professor

Dean/ Principal / Director

/Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

MDS

MDS

MDS

Ph.D

M. Phil

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

Ph.D

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

Experience
(In Months)

211

462

268

184

159

102

52

41

41

15

87

64

29

50

15

76

21

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-06-
2017

02-06-
1992

01-06-
2005

18-09-
2010

01-09-
2010

12-03-
2010

30-05-
2014

19-05-
2015

20-05-
2015

01-07-
2017

01-06-
2018

03-09-
2012

23-05-
2013

25-05-
2017

30-06-
2018

01-09-
2014

03-07-
2017

28-05-
2012

01-12-
2016

Leaving
Date

53

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Dr Shrenik Oswal

Dr Abhishek Wankhede

Dr ShilpaB S

Dr Preethi B Sharma

Dr Rajul K Ranka

Dr Abhilasha S Dass

Dr Sneha M Kela

Dr Sourav Sen

Dr Amit M Reche

Dr Rahul R Bhowate

Dr Manoj G Chandak

Dr Ajay S Saxena

Dr Rajanikanth Kambala

Dr Madhuri N Gawande

Tumsare

Dr Nilima R Thosar

Dr Sudhindra Baliga M

Dr Pradnya P Nikhade

Dr Sunita S Shrivastava

Dr Ranjit H Kamble

Dr Alka H Hande

Dr Nitin D Bhola

Dr Prasad V Dhadse

Dr Suwarna B Dangore

Dr Arati S Panchbhai

Dr Narendra S Sharma

Dr Vidya S Baliga

Dr Vidya K Lohe

Dr Sweta P Kale

30

29

33

34

29

28

28

35

32

58

48

41

43

50

44

41

50

51

49

51

38

46

50

46

40

39

49

35

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Reader

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

M. Phil

MDS

MDS

MDS

Ph.D

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

M. Phil

MDS

MDS

Ph.D

Ph.D

15

15

40

15

15

13

61

14

344

224

168

162

294

234

192

196

305

273

140

156

142

140

136

128

136

140

88

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07-
2017

01-02-
2018

01-07-
2017

01-06-
2015

24-07-
2017

20-06-
2017

06-10-
2017

01-03-
2014

01-09-
2017

16-02-
2004

03-01-
2002

01-11-
2004

18-09-
2010

06-06-
2006

02-12-
2003

22-02-
2010

01-07-
2008

13-09-
2001

11-12-
1995

02-01-
2007

02-01-
2007

02-07-
2012

03-01-
2007

01-06-
2007

26-12-
2007

22-09-
2010

03-01-
2007

01-06-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Dr Pallavi R Thombare

Dr Vasudevan S D

Dr Priyanka P Niranjane

Dr Nilesh V Rathi

Dr Prafull T Gaikwad

Dr Anendd A Jadhav

Dr Deepankar Shukla

Dr Bhushan P Mundada

Dr Priyanka G Jaiswal

Dr Pavan S Bajaj

Dr Swati P Aniwal Patil

Dr Neelam Chandwani

Dr Gopal Tawani

Dr Anuja D Ikhar

Dr Aditya S Patel

Dr Nikhil P Mankar

Dr Shweta K Sedani

Dr Shravani G Deolia

Dr Punit R Fulzele

Dr Vijay Chhganlal

Chandak

Dr Karuna Vithalrao
Taksande

Dr Pushpa Ashok Kamble

Dr Neeta R Chaudhari
Verm

Dr Preeti P Thute
Dr Brij Raj Singh
Dr Archana Dhok
Khursade

Dr Meghali Kaple

Dr Ashish Anjankar

37

37

36

37

42

37

34

31

37

33

47

35

37

36

31

34

33

33

57

39

68

51

42

49

37

38

32

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

MDS

M. Phil

Ph.D

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

M. Phil

MDS

MDS

MDS

M. Phil

Ph.D

MDS

MDS

MDS

M. Phil

M.D

M.D

113

109

97

111

124

93

60

52

113

75

219

109

19

113

100

51

50

64

76

193

158

106

300

165

116

135

116

99

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-05-
2009

01-03-
2014

27-09-
2012

04-07-
2009

01-12-
2014

14-12-
2010

12-05-
2018

29-05-
2014

12-05-
2009

10-07-
2012

27-06-
2002

27-09-
2013

07-01-
2015

12-05-
2009

20-05-
2010

01-08-
2014

01-09-
2014

19-06-
2013

30-05-
2012

21-10-
2005

31-08-
2009

20-03-
2017

18-05-
2011

23-07-
2010

24-05-
2012

04-08-
2010

23-05-
2013

16-08-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Dr Manishkumar Ishwar

Sonkusale

Dr Khanam Najnin

Dr Abhishek Ingole

Dr Bhushan Madke

Dr Pravin Maheswari

Dr Sugat Ambadas Jawade

Dr Swapnil Patond

Dr Anjalee Chiwhane

Dr Suresh K Gupta

Dr Rajendra Tulsiramiji

Rawekar

Dr Sachin Agrawal

Dr Anuj Varma

Dr Gajendra Manakshe

Dr Tarun Rao

Dr Amol Dongre

Dr Smita R Damke Fule

Dr Hemant Ganpatrao

Deshpande

Dr Kiran Borkar

Dr Manjusha Shailesh

Agrawal

Dr Mahima R Tiwari

Dr Nanda Vinayak

Dr Sohan Lohiya

Dr Shashank Banait

Dr Mona Wasudeorao

Gondhale

Dr Ulhas Dudhekar

Dr Gajanan Pisulkar

Dr Vasant Gawande

Dr Rajendra Borkar

38

39

34

36

55

35

33

50

59

59

37

33

37

34

38

35

68

55

42

67

62

40

48

42

50

44

40

60

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.D

M.D

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

MD(AM)

DNB

154

143

115

124

167

133

114

216

279

227

136

107

158

102

157

109

302

215

215

263

196

180

239

132

117

140

143

204

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-03-
2013

08-09-
2017

01-10-
2014

01-05-
2015

01-04-
2016

01-07-
2011

12-12-
2013

01-10-
2013

01-03-
2005

15-03-
2003

01-07-
2015

27-06-
2013

25-04-
2014

01-04-
2017

01-12-
2013

23-05-
2013

02-09-
2013

25-07-
2009

28-12-
2011

01-04-
2008

04-03-
2016

01-08-
2014

16-09-
2010

06-05-
2014

23-01-
2017

21-12-
2010

02-02-
2013

02-08-
2010

09-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

Dr Pramod P Singhavi

Dr Anjali Kher

Dr Ashish Ramesh Varma

Dr Revatdhamma Jagdish

Meshram

Dr Richa Chaudhary
Dr Jayant Shrawanji
Makarande

Dr Pratibha Dawande
Dr Vivek Gupta

Dr Asha Jha

Dr Shaileshkumar
Nagpure

Dr Avinash Taksande
Dr Komal Sukhdeo
Meshram Pazare

Dr Sr Saly John

Dr Ulhas Jadhav

Dr Ajay Vasantrao
Lanjewar

Dr Sheel Chand Jain
Dr Harshal Baburao
Ramteke

Dr Darshana Tote
Dr 1M Khan

Dr Swadha Kotpalliwar
Dr Vijay Yashwantrao

Babar

Dr Sheetal Kashinath
Madavi

Dr Hemant Vijay

Deshpande

Dr Dinesh Lalwani

Dr Darshna Fulmali

Dr Sachin D Tote

Dr Sumedha Anjankar

Dr Kirti Chaudhary

44

54

38

38

35

47

61

40

59

34

39

47

44

61

49

67

41

39

56
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